# **Application For Leaders Council**



Name	Phone #
Address	
Email*	Club Name*

## The Purpose of the St. Clair County 4-H Council

To promote 4-H and assist the 4-H program as follows:

- (a) to plan, help and offer advice for the 4-H program of St. Clair County
- (b) to promote advancements for the betterment of the organization
- (c) to offer support to the St. Clair County Agricultural Society
- (d) to serve as an oversight body to clubs and developmental groups and act as a liaison between them and MSU Extension.

#### **Membership**

- 1. Eligibility; any adult 21 years and over interested in supporting and promoting 4-H in St. Clair County.
- 2. Each council member must serve on at least two standing committees and be involved in at least one of the two special functions (either the Auction or Spring Achievement).

#### Meetings

1. Regular meetings are held the third Monday of January, March, May, July, September, and November. (Nominations are in September) (November annual potluck meeting)

### **Requirements**

- 1. Must attend one meeting and submit an application by the July Meeting.
- 2. All applications must be reviewed and presented to the Council at the September meeting. Approved applicants will be placed on the November ballot.

What is your interest in becoming	g a council me	ember?		
				<del></del>
				<del></del>
Why do you think 4-H is benefici	al to youth?			
viny do you tillik 4-11 is benefici	ar to youth.			
				<del></del>
				<del> </del>
Describe the areas of 4-H you have	ve been and/oi	r are currently i	nvolved in.	
				<del></del>
Please tell us about yourself (BIO	<b>)</b> )			
rease ten us about yoursen (Dro	<u>2)</u>			
I have read and understand the above	ve requirement	s to be a Council	Member.	
Signature		Date		
		00	ST. Cl	AIR COUNT





MSU Extension 200 Grand River Ave. Suite 102 Port Huron MI 48060

Phone: (810) 989-6935 Fax: (810) 985-3557 E-mail: msue@stclaircounty.org